
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 20 MAR 2023

R1 20 Mar 2023 | Chinchilla | Specialty Services Qld (C3)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
12:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 678581
	 2	 055056
	 3	 214605
	 4	 793221
	 5	 934077
	 6	 144258
	 7	 233116
	 8	 17
	 9	 074948

BOOMBRASSTIC
THE DARK
IMPACTFUL
LIGHTFAST
RUN RAMPANT
IDLING BY
MAHBABY
A PRETTY PENNY
COURTINGROCK

60
60
58.5
58.5
57
56.5
56.5
55
55

7
6
1
8
5
9
4
3
2

SOPHIE BLUNT  4 

AMY GRAHAM  3 

S WILCOCK  1.5 
EMILY LANG  1.5 
N TOMIZAWA
SCRATCHED
G GERAN
N FAZACKERLEY
SCRATCHED

R W MURRAY
W P BAKER
C SMITH
PAT W WEBSTER
MS S SIXTUS
M A CURRIE
C & K GERAN
B SHEPPARD
R F CHESSHER

5
6
6
4
6
5
4
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
60
63
40
58
61
52
48

	27-�3�-3-6
	37-�3�-4-5
	25-�2�-2-0
	11-�2�-4-1
	38-�1�-5-8
	23-�2�-5-3
	10-�3�-1-4
	 2-�1�-0-0
	27-�1�-4-2

$124,795
$131,650
$81,820
$59,405
$48,750
$68,520
$58,525
$6,000
$38,830

	6-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	18-�1�-3-3
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BOOMBRASSTIC Trainer: R W Murray Barrier: 7 Total: 27-3-3-6 Prize Money: A$124,795
Jockey: Sophie Blunt (a4.0) WT: 60 Good: 21-3-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-2 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Out Of Brass J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 26-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 27/02/23 (21 Days)
Owner: R W Murray, S J Campbell & Mrs J L Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 59	 $10	 Uncle Russ	 1:09.81	 (23.03)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 24Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 N Callow	 59	 $21	 Argyle Lane	 1:20.12	 (22.67)	 5	 6	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 22Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Huxtable	 59.5	 $10	 Warrioress	 0:57.71	 (22.45)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.................Checked 100m
8 of 14	 03Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 59	 $9.5	 Vital Source	 1:12.12	 (23.64)	 2	 2	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Sophie Blunt	 54.5	 $5	 Wren Plucked	 1:09.35	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win

2 THE DARK Trainer: W P Baker Barrier: 6 Total: 37-3-4-5 Prize Money: A$131,650
Jockey: Amy Graham (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 29-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Mifflin J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 37-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 30/10/21 (506 Days)
Owner: Mrs S F Wishart, Mrs T L Baker, A R Wishart, V J Jones, C P Jones & A R Nixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 07Sep22	 EAF	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 B Loy	 59.5	 $51	 Irukandji	 1:31.54	 (24.16)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 5	 24Sep22	 GCO	turf	 1300	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $15	 Love Struck	 1:18.55	 (24.63)	 5	 5	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort
14 of 14	08Oct22	 EAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	13]	 B Thornton	 56.5	 $101	 Drive A Deel	 1:35.29	 (23.81)	 4	 6	 ...... 18.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 26Nov22	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $9	 Rollinwiththeflow	 1:14.96	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 10Dec22	 ROM	turf	 1640	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Amy Graham	 59	 $4.6	 Waitakere	 1:42.64	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....17¾................... Every chance

3 IMPACTFUL Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$81,820
Jockey: S Wilcock (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 11-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Impact Dam: Lucky Raquie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/03/22 (372 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 13Mar22	 COO	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J McDonald	 59	 $*2.5	 Snitzyka	 1:35.46	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 9	 01Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59	 $10	 Dethroned	 1:30.36	 (23.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away
6 of 14	 14May22	 SCO	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 54	 $26	 Steplee	 1:30.95	 (23.80)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away
10 of 13	29May22	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 B Wheeler	 53	 $13	 Annie’s Street	 1:38.34	 (24.23)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Billy Cray	 60.5	 $4.6	 Kadashi	 1:40.64	 (25.48)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

4 LIGHTFAST Trainer: Pat W Webster Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$59,405
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-3-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Never Fade J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 19/01/23 (60 Days)
Owner: P Webster, W Webster, D Bourke, D Dunlop, R Morris, C Holcombe, W Holcombe, E Holcombe & J Cosgrove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 07Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 D Dillon	 61	 $4.6	 Extra Flash	 0:57.41	 (22.39)	 4	 10	 ........ 5............................No show
3 of 11	 03Dec22	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 D Dillon	 59.5	 $5.5	 Sensational Reward	 0:56.44	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 10	 13Dec22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Dillon	 59	 $4	 Our Boy Ollie	 1:10.83	 (23.85)	 5	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 03Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 59	 $*2.2	 Piraeus	 1:16.85	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 19Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 54.5	 $*3.3	 Dimension	 1:10.92	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 20 MAR 2023

5 RUN RAMPANT Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 5 Total: 38-1-5-8 Prize Money: A$48,750
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 57 Good: 25-1-3-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 21-1-3-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-3-3
Sire: Declaration Of War Dam: Music In My Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-1-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 06/08/21 (591 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 26Nov22	 BAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 Sarah Robbins	 56	 $26	 Typhoon Talayah	 1:15.71	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 17Dec22	 MOR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 V Bolozhinsky	 56	 $13	 Eighth Immortal	 1:10.40	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 2	 [	10]	 W D’avila	 54	 $61	 Cabrinella	 0:45.26	 (21.28)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 55	 $61	 Pocketrocket	 0:59.83	 (22.47)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 54	 $81	 Substitution	 1:12.41	 (24.00)	 4	 6	 ....16¾.........................No excuse

6 IDLING BY Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 9 Total: 23-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$68,520
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 14-0-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-1-1 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Artslet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/07/22 (255 Days)
Owner: R M Dare & Mrs A E Dare

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $*3.3	 Louis January	 1:51.03	 (23.73)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Slow away
4 of 9	 13Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56.5	 $3.5	 Heart Of A Lion	 1:44.06	 (25.90)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 25Aug22	 DAL	 turf	 1788	 G 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55.5	 $4.8	 Canny Cat	 1:53.11	 (24.75)	 8	 7	 ....... ½............... Inconvenienced
5 of 9	 03Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 1640	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Molloy	 56	 $*3.7	 Bearhug	 1:42.48	 (25.82)	 3	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 14Sep22	 DOO	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $61	 Otyrar	 2:05.05	 (23.26)	 3	 4	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

7 MAHBABY Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 4 Total: 10-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$58,525
Jockey: G Geran WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-0-2 56-58kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Royal Corinne J+H: 8-3-1-3 Turf: 10-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 18/02/23 (30 Days)
Owner: M J Webster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 01Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 M Powell	 55	 $*3.2	 Shotgun Socks	 1:00.19	 (23.17)	 4	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 G Geran	 55.5	 $*2.5	 Bongani	 0:49.07	 (22.17)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½............................. Laid out
1 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 6]	 G Geran	 58	 $*2	 Takemeoutback	 0:58.38	 (23.34)	-	-	   ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 G Geran	 57	 $*2.7	 Chisum	 1:13.39	 (24.49)	 7	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 10	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 G Geran	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Longshot Lizzie	 1:03.67	 (24.05)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

8 A PRETTY PENNY Trainer: B Sheppard Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$6,000
Jockey: N Fazackerley WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Astinella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/12/22 (107 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Gorrie & Ms J W Rayner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 03Dec22	 GOO	turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $3.6	 Shezanuisance	 0:57.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 8	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 Ms L Barr	 55.5	 $*3.4	 Maginnis	 0:59.43	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

9 COURTINGROCK Trainer: R F Chessher Barrier: 2 Total: 27-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$38,830
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55 Good: 15-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-2-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: The Fatman Dam: Bettencourt J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: 23/07/22 (240 Days)
Owner: R F Chessher, M D Chessher & K J Halter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 17Dec22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 T Banks	 59.5	 $12	 Rodian Bull	 0:58.44	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Thompson	 55	 $81	 Bringonthebubbles	 0:59.44	 (23.33)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½................. Laid in straight
9 of 9	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms N Vuille	 55.5	 $61	 Dinny’s A Suspect	 1:30.18	 (24.41)	 7	 7	 ...... 10............................No show
4 of 12	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB50	 [	 9]	 Ms S Willis	 55.5	 $9	 Red Gadget	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms T Townsend	 52	 $51	 Mahbaby	 1:13.39	 (24.49)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 20 MAR 2023

R2 20 Mar 2023 | Chinchilla | Mawn Racing Mdn Plate
Distance: 1030m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $17,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 777547
	 2	 4789
	 3	 272452
	 4	 5
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	 032365
	 8	 878952
	 9	 553275
	10	 6
	11	 38
	12	

EMPEROR TEIO
FIGURE IT OUT
MORE MAX
MR EVANS
OLY BOOM
ORALLO
GOLDEN GROOVE
HOT OR NOT
MAHIGRANT
MY TATIANA
SUPER MIST
CYCLAMEN

58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5

1
9
7
4
13
10
11
5
12
8
14
3

MS N VUILLE
S WILCOCK  1.5 
S CHAMPKIN  2 

N FAZACKERLEY
SCRATCHED
K YOSHIDA
L SYKES  3 

EMILY LANG  1.5 
N TOMIZAWA
MS T TOWNSEND
SCRATCHED
MS M SAVVA

R F CHESSHER
C SMITH
L GERSEKOWSKI
K J SIMS
C TAYLOR
M G ARNOLD
G OSBORNE
PAT W WEBSTER
T DOUGALL
B PARK
S K IVERSON
K KEMP

4
4
4
3
3
3
4
4
5
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-5-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	21-�0�-3-3
	15-�0�-2-1
	12-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,280
$2,925
$31,740
$1,000
$0
$0
$23,635
$15,325
$6,600
$400
$5,325
$0

	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 00
	14	 08750
	15	

GERTIE GOER
THE DEVASTATOR
KINGHAM

56.5
56.5
58.5

2
6
15

G GERAN
I FRENCH
MS B ANDREW

C & K GERAN
ROY KING
B ANDREW

4
7
4

M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$935
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 EMPEROR TEIO Trainer: R F Chessher Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,280
Jockey: Ms N Vuille WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Moonlight Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Chesser, M Chesser, Ms D Chesser & Ms L Chesser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 17Dec22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Amy Graham	 55.5	 $7	 Mr Lannigan	 1:22.26	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....20½.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 07Jan23	 BEL	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Vuille	 58.5	 $17	 Outback Playboy	 0:56.25	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....18½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Barr	 56.5	 $12	 Invaness	 0:58.23	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms T Townsend	 52	 $81	 Down The Barrel	 1:03.39	 (24.33)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Sarah Robbins	 56.5	 $51	 Mr Demolition	 1:09.18	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....10½........................... Hung out

2 FIGURE IT OUT Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,925
Jockey: S Wilcock (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Private Show J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 19Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Tarrant	 57	 $9	 Billy’s Bro	 0:59.58	 (23.64)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 13Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Tarrant	 57	 $9	 Charlie’s Case	 1:12.14	 (24.35)	 7	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 31Jul22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Tarrant	 58	 $7.5	 Moveitmoveit	 1:13.91	 (23.63)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 11	 26Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Tarrant	 57	 $10	 I Am Azzurro	 1:18.54	 (23.27)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾.................Reared at start
5 of 8	 24Jan23	 DGN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 ---	 $--	 Rocky Rogue	 1:10.61	 (22.67)	-	-	   ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial

3 MORE MAX Trainer: L Gersekowski Barrier: 7 Total: 16-0-5-2 Prize Money: A$31,740
Jockey: S Champkin (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 13-0-3-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Polarmore Dam: Rouge Salute J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Stephan, Miss L K Gersekowski & Miss S L Gersekowski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 19Aug22	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Banks	 57.5	 $8	 Suniki	 0:50.09	 (22.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½....................Checked turn
2 of 10	 27Aug22	 WAA	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Banks	 58.5	 $*3	 Dragon’s Justice	 1:11.59	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 17Sep22	 GAT	 turf	 860	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Eaton	 57.5	 $19	 Bongani	 0:50.00	 (22.48)	 8	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 01Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Banks	 57.5	 $31	 Strike Award	 0:50.76	 (22.67)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Champkin	 55.5	 $10	 Nacho Nacho Man	 0:45.16	 (22.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

4 MR EVANS Trainer: K J Sims Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: N Fazackerley WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Worthy Cause Dam: Red’s The Go J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Davy, C L Murray, D C Evans, Ms M G Cook & L J Davy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Masuda	 57	 $51	 Liquor	 0:45.09	 (21.14)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 OLY BOOM Trainer: C Taylor Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Olympique J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Mills & Mrs El Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 4	 20Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms A Butler	 ---	 $--	 Caerus	 0:55.26	 (22.01)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 08Mar23	 ROC	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Cantor	 0:58.41	 (23.19)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial

6 ORALLO Trainer: M G Arnold Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alert Dam: Familial J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B L E McFadzen & Mrs C M McFadzen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 07Mar23	 TWI	 turf	 650	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K Yoshida	 ---	 $--	 Red Shiraz	 0:39.66	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....12¼........................Barrier trial

7 GOLDEN GROOVE Trainer: G Osborne Barrier: 11 Total: 21-0-3-3 Prize Money: A$23,635
Jockey: L Sykes (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 14-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 11-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Move To The Groove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs B J Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 05Dec22	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Donald	 52.5	 $26	 Fumblerooski	 0:49.57	 (21.94)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 26Dec22	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Donald	 54	 $7	 Yakutsk	 0:45.45	 (21.90)	 3	 3	 ........ 1................. Laid in straight
3 of 8	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Tomizawa	 54	 $*2.2	 My Moses	 0:50.10	 (22.38)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 54	 $51	 Kwami	 0:51.05	 (22.91)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Barr	 53.5	 $21	 Nacho Nacho Man	 0:45.16	 (22.17)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾................. Laid in straight

8 HOT OR NOT Trainer: Pat W Webster Barrier: 5 Total: 15-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$15,325
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Furnaces Dam: Car Three J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P A Field, M Thompson, Mrs S J Thompson, J Hurlock & Mrs V L Hurlock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 02Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $26	 Miss Tambo	 0:58.70	 (22.97)	 3	 4	 ....12¼.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 17Dec22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Willis	 53.5	 $7.5	 Straight Alphas	 1:10.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 55.5	 $41	 King Of Wanchai	 1:04.02	 (23.70)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 12	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $14	 Beyondtastic	 1:04.78	 (23.23)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $5	 Contessa Nile	 0:58.37	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

9 MAHIGRANT Trainer: T Dougall Barrier: 12 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,600
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: Castilleja J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C A Geran & A J Geran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 01Oct22	 EID	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 O Kendal	 54.5	 $6	 Dreamseeker	 1:18.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 10Dec22	 TEX	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 E Macpherson	 55	 $3.5	 Dedors Lad	 1:10.93	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 31Dec22	 TAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $*3.4	 Emirate Pride	 1:11.12	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 07Jan23	 BEL	 turf	 1300	 F 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Emily Lang	 54.5	 $*4	 Thechamp	 1:18.67	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang	 52	 $21	 Tomboy’s Spirit	 1:23.06	 (23.73)	 7	 8	 ........ 8..................... Slowly away

10 MY TATIANA Trainer: B Park Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: Ms T Townsend WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: My Tinkerbel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B P Park & Mrs G E Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 06Jan22	 TWI	 turf	 650	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 ---	 $--	 Wilson Won	 0:38.64	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 4........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 21Jan22	 DAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $81	 Life’sagift	 0:46.84	 (22.65)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 7	 07Mar23	 TWI	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms T Townsend	 ---	 $--	 Look At Rosa	 0:57.39	 (24.80)	-	-	   ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
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11 SUPER MIST Trainer: S K Iverson Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,325
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Golden Whistler J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B M Nolan, Mrs D M Nolan & Mrs N G Nolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 22Feb22	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 ---	 $--	 Bronze Dragon	 1:03.22	 (24.27)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 15Mar22	 DOO	turf	 840	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Menorca	 0:51.25	 (23.07)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 24Mar22	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Graham	 55.5	 $11	 Most Dazzling	 0:45.59	 (22.43)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 06Apr22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Leah Kilner	 54.5	 $14	 Ready For Better	 1:11.43	 (23.99)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

12 CYCLAMEN Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms M Savva WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Against The Clock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N C Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 11Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 650	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms M Savva	 ---	 $--	 Egalite	 0:39.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial

13 GERTIE GOER Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$935
Jockey: G Geran WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Change Sister J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C Phipps

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 31May22	 TWI	 turf	 650	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 G Geran	 ---	 $--	 Shaafiq	 0:41.27	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 15Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 925	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 ---	 $--	 Argyle Lane	 0:58.71	 (25.14)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	02Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms S Lacy	 58	 $13	 Windjana	 1:02.45	 (24.51)	 8	 10	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
3 of 5	 06Feb23	 TWI	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 G Geran	 ---	 $--	 Subtle Mila	 0:58.06	 (24.16)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 G Geran	 58.5	 $8.5	 Perfect Legacy	 1:02.96	 (24.14)	 6	 6	 ....11½.......................... Well back

14 THE DEVASTATOR Trainer: Roy King Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: I French WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Monashee Mountain Dam: Nicornat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R M King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	08May21	 BDN	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Rebecca Wilson	 53.5	 $17	 Foxy Rose	 1:11.52	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....26¼.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 20Nov21	 GYM	turf	 850	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M F Crawford	 56.5	 $31	 Rasheed	 0:51.61	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....11¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 12Feb22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M F Crawford	 56.5	 $13	 Plan Cee	 1:11.19	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....14¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 19Mar22	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M F Crawford	 56.5	 $15	 Cool Espresso	 0:45.39	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	09Jul22	 ESK	 turf	 800	  H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M F Crawford	 56.5	 $6	 Merron Diva	 0:46.53	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 10....................... Not sighted

15 KINGHAM Trainer: B Andrew Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms B Andrew WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: A Little Blessed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L C Shayler, L R Parmenter, Mrs M C R R Mendoza, D A Olsen, K D Butler, D M Bond, Ms L M Allen, I G Allen, S Parchert & Mrs W Parchert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 02Aug21	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Thompson	 ---	 $--	 All Too Quick	 1:05.21	 (24.22)	-	-	   ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 16Aug21	 GCO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R Maloney	 ---	 $--	 Morioka	 1:01.73	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 21Sep21	 SUN	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Byrne	 ---	 $--	 Win Burn	 0:51.88	 (22.89)	-	-	   ........ 4........................Barrier trial
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R3 20 Mar 2023 | Chinchilla | Metal Recycling Spec. (Bm65)
Distance: 1030m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
2:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 693971
	 2	 243240
	 3	 007367
	 4	 455161
	 5	 427584
	 6	 264150
	 7	 244444
	 8	 022421
	 9	 834170
	10	 229364
	11	 603562
	12	 236276

VOULAIT
RAMTASTIC
BULLETIN
OAKFIELD TARGET
EXCEED ROCK
KIKI COCO
TURBOART
FITZROY BOY
SHOTGUN SONNY
PHIONAIX
I LOVE THIS HIPPY
RIGHTHERE RIGHTNOW

63.5
63
61.5
60.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57

14
9
10
13
6
5
2
7
8
11
15
12

P HAMBLIN
MS H RICHARDSON
A DONALD  1.5 
EMILY LANG  1.5 
SCRATCHED
DYLAN BENNETT  4 

MS L MC COY
N FAZACKERLEY
J P STANLEY
--
--
K YOSHIDA

M F HEMMINGS
G RICHARDSON
J M JUDGE
PAT W WEBSTER
S K IVERSON
R PEREIRA
M A CURRIE
B SHEPPARD
C SMITH
PAT W WEBSTER
C SMITH
J H HEARNE

8
7
7
7
6
5
4
6
6
6
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
USA
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
70
68
66
64
67
63
62
62
61
60
63

	70-�11�-6-10
	36-�5�-10-6
	21-�3�-1-2
	48-�8�-4-5
	35-�4�-9-3
	33-�3�-7-7
	18-�3�-4-0
	26-�5�-5-1
	32-�5�-9-3
	47-�5�-9-5
	18-�3�-3-2
	42-�6�-2-4

$192,950
$142,825
$931,120
$133,395
$97,075
$75,310
$63,875
$59,785
$93,390
$125,745
$47,355
$111,190

	23-�6�-2-3
	5-�0�-2-2
	7-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-1
	7-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	13-�1�-5-1
	5-�0�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 321337
	14	 113150
	15	 967487

DEVINE FACTOR
I’M JACKO
PETA CALADA

55
59
55

1
3
4

--
SARAH ROBBINS  2 

L J MILLER

I TURNER
MALEAH HILL
G BARBIERATO

6
11
5

M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

57
63
53

	25-�2�-2-6
	59-�9�-8-2
	33-�2�-4-4

$55,615
$134,415
$51,125

	7-�1�-1-4
	13-�2�-2-1
	9-�0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 VOULAIT Trainer: M F Hemmings Barrier: 14 Total: 70-11-6-10 Prize Money: A$192,950
Jockey: P Hamblin WT: 63.5 Good: 48-7-5-7 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 9-5-1-2 58+kg: 34-8-3-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-6-2-3
Sire: Wanted Dam: Vintage Triumph J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 70-11-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 22-4-1-3 Last Win: 01/10/22 (170 Days)
Owner: D F Faulkner & Mrs J E Faulkner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 13Aug22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 NMW	 [	 7]	 L Tarrant	 54.5	 $31	 Dynamic Duo	 0:58.88	 (22.93)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾............................No show
3 of 9	 27Aug22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 55	 $9.5	 Dare To Share	 1:08.90	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 07Sep22	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 W D’avila	 62	 $61	 Zuma California	 1:11.59	 (23.21)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 8	 17Sep22	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 54	 $9	 Zaiteki	 1:06.30	 (24.19)	 2	 2	 ........ 7...............Overraced early
1 of 8	 01Oct22	 TAA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms L Barr	 61.5	 $*3.2	 Oakfield Target	 1:09.16	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win

2 RAMTASTIC Trainer: G Richardson Barrier: 9 Total: 36-5-10-6 Prize Money: A$142,825
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 63 Good: 28-4-6-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 15-5-6-3 58+kg: 21-3-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-2
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Watabout J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 36-5-10-6 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-4-2 Last Win: 17/10/20 (884 Days)
Owner: G K Richardson & D O Jackson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 12Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 J Molloy	 62	 $17	 A Good Chance	 0:45.03	 (21.21)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 20Aug22	 GYM	turf	 1030	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 P Hamblin	 64.5	 $*2.8	 Frisco’s Image	 1:02.31	 (24.60)	-	-	   ........ 6........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 03Sep22	 BUG	 turf	 850	  G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 P Hamblin	 67	 $2.6	 Han Dynasty	 0:47.82	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 17Sep22	 GYM	turf	 850	  G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Gemma Steele	 67	 $3	 Viceman	 0:49.04	 (23.98)	-	-	   ........ 6.........................Handy run
10 of 10	10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 Ms H Richardson	 60	 $81	 Kat Chinna	 0:45.88	 (21.61)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away

3 BULLETIN Trainer: J M Judge Barrier: 10 Total: 21-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$931,120
Jockey: A Donald (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b usa g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 7-2-1-1 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: City Zip Dam: Sue’s Good News J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/19 (1446 Days)
Owner: J M Judge, Ms E J Barnes, Wr Beale, P G Holley, D Phillips, P O McKee, Miss A Judge, R H Schatz & Ms J M Ciampa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	21May22	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 L German	 58.5	 $151	 Zac De Boss	 1:03.66	 (22.68)	 4	 9	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
7 of 7	 10Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM80	 [	 2]	 B Newport	 54	 $51	 Cold Hard Fact	 1:08.61	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 24Sep22	 GLA	 turf	 850	  G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $8	 Han Dynasty	 0:49.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 08Oct22	 GAY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $14	 Mr Vista	 0:56.06	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM70	 [	10]	 A Donald	 55	 $61	 Kat Chinna	 0:45.88	 (21.61)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse

4 OAKFIELD TARGET Trainer: Pat W Webster Barrier: 13 Total: 48-8-4-5 Prize Money: A$133,395
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 32-4-4-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-5-0-0 58+kg: 26-7-3-4 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Oakfield Beauty J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 48-8-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-0-2 Last Win: 07/01/23 (72 Days)
Owner: W G Loudon & Mrs G Worsfold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 28Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 57.5	 $31	 Ocean Emperor	 1:20.75	 (24.11)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 60.5	 $16	 Tycoon Hallie	 1:11.70	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 17Dec22	 CHN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 A Donald	 58.5	 $*2.2	 He’s A Devil	 1:07.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¼...........................Good win
6 of 8	 30Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 N Tomizawa	 58	 $21	 Miss Baltimore	 1:10.24	 (23.23)	 7	 8	 ........ 4................... Every chance
1 of 9	 07Jan23	 BEL	 turf	 1200	 F 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Emily Lang	 57	 $*3	 Miralie	 1:08.88	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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5 EXCEED ROCK Trainer: S K Iverson Barrier: 6 Total: 35-4-9-3 Prize Money: A$97,075
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59.5 Good: 18-2-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-2-0 58+kg: 17-2-3-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Sister Rocks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-4-2 Last Win: 13/11/21 (492 Days)
Owner: Mrs D T Currie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 10Sep22	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Beau Appo	 55	 $*2.3	 Diggity	 1:14.09	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 17Sep22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 J Molloy	 59	 $8.5	 I Promise You	 1:13.27	 (24.82)	 6	 6	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 07Jan23	 BEL	 turf	 1200	 F 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 S Wilcock	 59	 $4	 Oakfield Target	 1:08.88	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 18Feb23	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms B Richardson	 56	 $7	 Coat Of Arms	 0:56.82	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 04Mar23	 CUL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms B Richardson	 61	 $6	 Art By Concorde	 1:08.05	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....10½.........................Handy run

6 KIKI COCO Trainer: R Pereira Barrier: 5 Total: 33-3-7-7 Prize Money: A$75,310
Jockey: Dylan Bennett (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 16-1-3-5 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-1-1 54-56kg: 19-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Gelsomina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-4-2 Last Win: 05/11/22 (135 Days)
Owner: Dr M V Doherty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01Oct22	 TAA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 E Macpherson	 56	 $6	 Voulait	 1:09.16	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 15Oct22	 STN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 K Yoshida	 55	 $13	 Dreamtimer	 1:24.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 05Nov22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Chris Taylor	 55	 $7	 Hezhome	 1:21.71	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 7	 19Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 54.5	 $13	 Eelloh	 1:18.14	 (23.59)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 15	03Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1600	 S 	 NMW	 [	 9]	 S Collett	 52.5	 $19	 Echo Point	 1:37.66	 (23.25)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼.............. Wide throughout

7 TURBOART Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 2 Total: 18-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$63,875
Jockey: Ms L Mc Coy WT: 59 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Excellent Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (254 Days)
Owner: J W Price, S A Munk, M Costello, K Costello & T M Grills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 B Thornton	 59	 $4.4	 Secret Cash	 1:04.67	 (22.53)	 2	 4	 ........ 1............Blundered at start
4 of 5	 22Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $8.5	 Deepour	 0:57.75	 (22.39)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1080	 S 	 4	 [	 4]	 C Collis	 52.5	 $9.5	 Ned’s Gully	 1:00.94	 (22.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.................Laid out at turn
4 of 6	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1110	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 58	 $4.4	 By By Music	 1:07.27	 (24.18)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............. Checked at start
4 of 10	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 C Collis	 53.5	 $14	 Kat Chinna	 0:45.88	 (21.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

8 FITZROY BOY Trainer: B Sheppard Barrier: 7 Total: 26-5-5-1 Prize Money: A$59,785
Jockey: N Fazackerley WT: 58.5 Good: 17-5-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-0 58+kg: 14-2-4-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fast ‘n’ Famous Dam: La Famiglia Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/02/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Bulmer, C M Bulmer, N J Gorrie, Mrs M T Gorrie, S Brennan, Miss E R Brennan, D McMahon, Mrs R McMahon, R J Graham, Mrs J Graham, Mrs J H Jakins, A P Jakins, Mrs T L 
Jakins, R L Jakins, Mrs M Lewis & A Lewis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16Jul22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Ms L Barr	 59	 $*4	 Abb Roy	 1:24.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 19Aug22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Powell	 59.5	 $7	 Terrius	 1:23.57	 (24.42)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 17Sep22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 M Powell	 57.5	 $13	 Sienna’s Award	 1:23.95	 (24.91)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 21Jan23	 DEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 J Golden	 60.5	 $4	 Qukes	 1:09.61	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms L Barr	 60	 $*2	 Beeokay	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

9 SHOTGUN SONNY Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 8 Total: 32-5-9-3 Prize Money: A$93,390
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 58.5 Good: 19-3-5-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo gr/ch aus g Fav: 12-4-5-0 58+kg: 15-4-3-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: River Georgia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-9-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-4-2 Last Win: 09/10/22 (162 Days)
Owner: S Henningsen, P K Lavelle, Mrs V J Lavelle & Mrs T M Henningsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Jul22	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 R Fradd	 57.5	 $3.8	 Diamonds’n’stones	 1:16.01	 (23.22)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 21Aug22	 LNG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 8]	 J Missen	 58	 $2	 Mori’s Press	 1:09.46	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 09Oct22	 ROM	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 P Hamblin	 64	 $*2.2	 Bonnie Ev	 1:12.88	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 8	 05Nov22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 P Hamblin	 62	 $3.4	 Miralie	 1:22.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1640	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 S Mc Govern	 61	 $26	 Waitakere	 1:41.90	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ....34½..............Raced erratically

10 PHIONAIX Trainer: Pat W Webster Barrier: 11 Total: 47-5-9-5 Prize Money: A$125,745
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 34-5-7-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-0-1-2 58+kg: 15-2-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-5-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Koranovsky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-5-9-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 23/10/21 (513 Days)
Owner: P W Webster, W R Webster, J K Hurley, A J Wardle, C J Hurwood, H B McIntrye & C A Macfarlane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 22Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 I Rabjones	 59	 $11	 Miss Barty	 1:01.60	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............Shifted in straight
9 of 12	 11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 J Molloy	 57.5	 $8.5	 Royal Exit	 1:03.09	 (22.75)	 5	 6	 ........ 5............. Shifted out 200m
3 of 9	 19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 5]	 Ms B Richardson	 57.5	 $21	 Snowfire	 1:11.28	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms J Worley	 57	 $14	 Star Of Harada	 0:57.97	 (--.--)	 6	 1	 ..... 3½.....................Eased 200m
4 of 10	 18Feb23	 ROM	turf	 900	  G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 62	 $4.8	 Winneba	 0:51.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 3.........................Handy run
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11 I LOVE THIS HIPPY Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 15 Total: 18-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$47,355
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 12-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 13-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Hippy Deluxe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 29/05/21 (660 Days)
Owner: G J & Mrs H G Wippell, E J Wippell, Mrs A E Wippell, Miss I H Wippell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	04Dec21	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM62	 [	10]	 J Molloy	 56.5	 $31	 Ovidius	 1:06.89	 (24.08)	 10	 10	 ...... 17.....................Eased 800m
3 of 6	 15Oct22	 MIT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 S Mc Govern	 61.5	 $6	 Menindee	 0:56.89	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 29Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 S Mc Govern	 59.5	 $21	 Breakwater Boy	 0:59.10	 (23.55)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1200	 G 	 6	 [	 7]	 O Kendal	 52.5	 $10	 Snowfire	 1:11.28	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 12Dec22	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 59	 $21	 Deb’s Ellie	 0:57.47	 (22.90)	 9	 6	 ........ 4.............................Nice run

12 RIGHTHERE RIGHTNOW Trainer: J H Hearne Barrier: 12 Total: 42-6-2-4 Prize Money: A$111,190
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 57 Good: 25-3-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 16-2-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Alynya J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 38-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-2 Last Win: 06/08/22 (226 Days)
Owner: J H Hearne & D E Hearne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 17Sep22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 K Yoshida	 56.5	 $41	 I Promise You	 1:13.27	 (24.82)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 08Oct22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 59	 $17	 Calm Seeker	 1:20.00	 (23.61)	 8	 10	 ..... 8½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 29Oct22	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 S Champkin	 56.5	 $8	 Viceman	 0:57.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 05Nov22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $6	 Kiki Coco	 1:21.71	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $51	 Sheezasinga	 0:44.59	 (21.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

13 DEVINE FACTOR Trainer: I Turner Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-2-6 Prize Money: A$55,615
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 15-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 8-2-0-1 54-56kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-4
Sire: The Factor Dam: Songbird J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-4 Last Win: 04/02/23 (44 Days)
Owner: I Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 61.5	 $13	 Beitsoo	 1:04.61	 (24.00)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 04Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 Ms R Murray	 64	 $*2	 You Like	 0:57.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J G-Chester	 57	 $15	 Metzarro	 1:03.12	 (24.39)	 7	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 61	 $5.5	 Pocketrocket	 0:59.83	 (22.47)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 N Callow	 59	 $6	 Milliffe	 1:12.72	 (24.28)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

14 I’M JACKO Trainer: Maleah Hill Barrier: 3 Total: 59-9-8-2 Prize Money: A$134,415
Jockey: Sarah Robbins (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 33-5-5-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

11yo gr/br aus g Fav: 3-0-2-1 56-58kg: 21-4-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-1
Sire: Za-Im Dam: Tamarao Miss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 58-9-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-3-2 Last Win: 11/06/22 (282 Days)
Owner: M J O’Neill & Mrs R A Kennedy-O’Neill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 14May22	 TOO	 turf	 870	  H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Olivia Webb	 55	 $19	 She’s So Vain	 0:52.87	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 12	 28May22	 CHN	 turf	 1030	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms R Payne	 57.5	 $*4	 Tinder	 0:58.42	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 11Jun22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Olivia Webb	 57	 $5.5	 Loveson	 1:02.26	 (24.72)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 12	 02Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Olivia Webb	 59	 $10	 Sam’s A Natural	 1:08.56	 (25.10)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Sarah Robbins	 60	 $17	 Because The Night	 0:45.14	 (21.82)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted

15 PETA CALADA Trainer: G Barbierato Barrier: 4 Total: 33-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$51,125
Jockey: L J Miller WT: 55 Good: 17-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-2-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Shantico J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-1 Last Win: 08/10/22 (163 Days)
Owner: Miss B L C Barbierato, G Barbierato & Ms M Barbierato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 29Oct22	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms S Willis	 55.5	 $8	 Viceman	 0:57.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½................... Every chance
7 of 8	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 A Donald	 57.5	 $21	 Kwinern	 1:03.83	 (23.03)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 2	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 54.5	 $11	 Cabrinella	 0:45.26	 (21.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................... Hung out
8 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  S 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $31	 Bag Of Whitt	 0:48.88	 (21.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 A Donald	 55.5	 $13	 And Over Again	 1:04.30	 (23.15)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

CHINCHILLA | PAGE 8



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 20 MAR 2023

R4 20 Mar 2023 | Chinchilla | Xswt Transport (Bm55)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $15,000
2:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 123377
	 2	 475151
	 3	 895502
	 4	 102485
	 5	 151055
	 6	 422153
	 7	 084367
	 8	 838258
	 9	 599868
	10	 293232
	11	 826996
	12	 886787

BARRYMORE
SETHLANS
POINT THE WAGON
MADAM CHA CHA
CRAIGLEA BANDIT
MILAGRO
EAST ESPLANADE
CAMARILLO
ABB ROY
MIDNIGHT BOOM
SIZZLING DIAMOND
SIZZLING BABE

62
62
61.5
61
60.5
60
59.5
59
57
57
55.5
55

9
4
10
8
3
5
12
2
13
7
6
1

MS L MC COY
J P STANLEY
L SYKES  3 

EMILY LANG  1.5 
MS H RICHARDSON
DYLAN BENNETT  4 

A DONALD  1.5 
S CHAMPKIN  2 

SCRATCHED
--
K YOSHIDA
N TOMIZAWA

G W SCHRADER
C SMITH
VIC HEADING
C & K GERAN
MS K JOHNSTON
R PEREIRA
B J PUCKERIDGE
PETER RICE
M F HEMMINGS
I TURNER
A COWELL
D LEGGATT

7
7
6
4
4
5
7
7
9
4
7
6

G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
59
58
61
56
59
54
53
53
53
50
40

	34-�4�-5-5
	38-�4�-5-8
	56-�5�-4-7
	14-�2�-1-2
	44-�5�-8-2
	19-�3�-4-1
	65-�6�-5-8
	31-�3�-3-5
	125-�10�-12-13
	27-�2�-7-3
	53-�1�-6-5
	49-�2�-1-1

$89,560
$87,180
$83,970
$41,070
$85,465
$54,800
$141,170
$47,235
$213,077
$59,260
$63,600
$149,970

	5-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-2
	14-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	12-�2�-2-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	18-�4�-2-1
	12-�2�-2-1
	51-�8�-2-4
	4-�0�-1-2
	24-�1�-5-2
	21-�1�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 742120
	14	 786750

DUSTINS
IN GREAT NIC

56
55

14
11

SARAH ROBBINS  2 

--
MALEAH HILL
MS S SIXTUS

5
6

G
M

AUS
AUS

47
47

	25-�1�-2-1
	46-�3�-4-6

$21,425
$110,055

	7-�0�-1-0
	20-�2�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BARRYMORE Trainer: G W Schrader Barrier: 9 Total: 34-4-5-5 Prize Money: A$89,560
Jockey: Ms L Mc Coy WT: 62 Good: 27-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 16-1-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Screen Legend J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 01/10/22 (170 Days)
Owner: P D Arthur & L N Richards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 12Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 56.5	 $13	 Carneros	 1:42.84	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 29Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 A Allen	 54.5	 $6	 Go Darcy	 1:43.55	 (23.25)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 09Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 2180	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 57.5	 $6.5	 Lucamour	 2:16.18	 (26.29)	 2	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 18Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 58.5	 $4	 Ay Bee Are	 2:15.30	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 26Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 58	 $4.4	 Flying Joy	 1:53.91	 (24.47)	 4	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

2 SETHLANS Trainer: C Smith Barrier: 4 Total: 38-4-5-8 Prize Money: A$87,180
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 62 Good: 24-3-2-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 19-3-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Hestia J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 38-4-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-1 Last Win: 27/02/23 (21 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 29Dec22	 ROC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 Ms T Chambers	 57.5	 $26	 Dollar Dollar	 1:22.87	 (23.56)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.............. Wide throughout
5 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Potgieter	 54.5	 $10	 Where’s Tekay Now	 1:04.19	 (23.23)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 24Jan23	 EME	 turf	 1280	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $*2.9	 Jabali Gold	 1:15.02	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 9	 11Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Sewell	 57.5	 $26	 Got The Lot	 1:13.66	 (24.41)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 60	 $3.8	 Lyrical Lover	 1:21.95	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

3 POINT THE WAGON Trainer: Vic Heading Barrier: 10 Total: 56-5-4-7 Prize Money: A$83,970
Jockey: L Sykes (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 35-3-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 16-3-1-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-0
Sire: Show A Heart Dam: Saclaye J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 53-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-4 Last Win: 12/08/22 (220 Days)
Owner: V B Heading

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 01Oct22	 EID	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Johnson	 55	 $11	 Vinasta	 1:18.19	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼............................No show
5 of 6	 19Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $31	 Command King	 1:43.04	 (23.79)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 05Nov22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 M Butler	 55	 $11	 Kiki Coco	 1:21.71	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
12 of 14	11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	14]	 P Hamblin	 59.5	 $26	 Harmony Reigns	 1:36.94	 (24.65)	 11	 14	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Sykes	 56	 $51	 Longshot Lizzie	 1:03.67	 (24.05)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½.......................... Lost plate

4 MADAM CHA CHA Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$41,070
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Chaquinta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/06/22 (282 Days)
Owner: K O Racing Pty. Ltd. (Mgr: K J O’Brien), C G Geran, Ms T M McGrath, Mrs S J Russell, B M Liddell, B C Smith, B J J Power, D S Whisson, Another One Racing (Mgr: G R Ellis), C C 
Silva, Ms L Moore, G A Silva, J R McDonald, A B R Racing (Mgr: R T Brigginshaw)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	09Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $31	 No Going Back	 1:29.29	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 9	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Olivia Webb	 56	 $4.2	 Fighting Magnus	 1:35.16	 (26.23)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 02Aug22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Point The Wagon	 1:33.22	 (25.97)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 13Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms S Lacy	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Heart Of A Lion	 1:44.06	 (25.90)	 7	 6	 ....19½...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 57	 $21	 Fun Sponge	 1:12.95	 (24.30)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
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5 CRAIGLEA BANDIT Trainer: Ms K Johnston Barrier: 3 Total: 44-5-8-2 Prize Money: A$85,465
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 60.5 Good: 31-5-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 11-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-0
Sire: Citiwyse Dam: Craiglea Gal J+H: 26-4-4-1 Turf: 44-5-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-3-0 Last Win: 26/11/22 (114 Days)
Owner: S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 17Nov22	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms H Richardson	 56.5	 $15	 Loving Miss	 1:35.17	 (23.39)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾................. Overraced mid
1 of 6	 26Nov22	 THG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms H Richardson	 57.5	 $3.2	 Coach	 1:34.58	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 10	12Dec22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	10]	 Ms H Richardson	 58	 $17	 Elizano	 1:22.42	 (24.13)	 2	 4	 ....12½.......................... Well back
5 of 11	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Ms H Richardson	 60	 $4.4	 See For Yourself	 1:08.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Ms H Richardson	 56	 $9	 Office Jim	 1:21.75	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

6 MILAGRO Trainer: R Pereira Barrier: 5 Total: 19-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$54,800
Jockey: Dylan Bennett (a4.0) WT: 60 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 9-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Cuervo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 02/02/23 (46 Days)
Owner: Ms R A Pereira, I A Heilig, Little Miss Kranky (Mgr: D W Brittain), L D Bailey, C S Williams, Mrs N A Williams, M F Troughton, D A McDermott, K M Grott & Mrs J A Pereira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $5.5	 Alfa Lily	 1:09.65	 (22.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 55	 $*2.9	 Anthropica	 1:22.68	 (24.03)	 9	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $4.2	 Marcada	 1:30.03	 (24.20)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 19Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB60	 [	10]	 J Orman	 56.5	 $4.4	 Giveitallali	 1:38.17	 (24.11)	 9	 4	 ..... 2½.............. Checked 1000m
3 of 11	 10Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM60	 [	11]	 B Thompson	 56.5	 $12	 Bandit	 1:22.04	 (23.25)	 6	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

7 EAST ESPLANADE Trainer: B J Puckeridge Barrier: 12 Total: 65-6-5-8 Prize Money: A$141,170
Jockey: A Donald (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 48-5-3-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-2-1
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Vision Splendid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 65-6-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-2 Last Win: 13/01/22 (431 Days)
Owner: Bj Puckeridge, P J Hood & J Watkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 54	 $101	 American Saint	 1:54.84	 (25.16)	 3	 5	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1640	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 54	 $26	 Ruby’s Lad	 1:38.95	 (24.59)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms L Barr	 56	 $26	 Roaring Thunder	 2:04.63	 (25.87)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Ms L Barr	 55	 $9	 Dinny’s A Suspect	 2:03.75	 (25.71)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms L Barr	 55.5	 $7.5	 Boult	 2:05.80	 (24.18)	 2	 4	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

8 CAMARILLO Trainer: Peter Rice Barrier: 2 Total: 31-3-3-5 Prize Money: A$47,235
Jockey: S Champkin (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 26-2-3-4 Track: 2-0-0-2

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 16-1-1-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 12-2-2-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Sunset Coast J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 31-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/22 (233 Days)
Owner: P Rice & A Rice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 05Nov22	 CHN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Emily Lang	 56	 $5	 Miralie	 1:22.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1640	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Anna Bakos	 55.5	 $26	 Waitakere	 1:41.90	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ....26½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 12Dec22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Emily Lang	 57	 $16	 Hallside Hot Stuff	 1:23.99	 (24.69)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............. Checked at start
5 of 7	 11Feb23	 MIE	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Liv O’Donnell	 57	 $9	 Misery Miss	 1:02.70	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....10¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 J Golden	 58	 $6	 Fitzroy Boy	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....12½...................... Well beaten

9 ABB ROY Trainer: M F Hemmings Barrier: 13 Total: 125-10-12-13 Prize Money: A$213,077
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57 Good: 88-5-9-11 Track: 2-1-0-0

9yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-2-2 56-58kg: 33-4-6-3 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 51-8-2-4
Sire: Zariz Dam: Highly Elated J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 123-10-12-13 Soft/Heavy: 33-5-3-2 Last Win: 22/07/22 (241 Days)
Owner: B M Burgess, Mrs A Grills, P A Grills, R S Grills & Bileena Stud (Mgr: Mrs N R Hemmings)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Ms B Richardson	 58.5	 $12	 Zou Zou Kacanarkis	 1:24.21	 (24.65)	-	-	   ........ 9............................No show
9 of 13	 08Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $101	 Royal Performance	 1:24.52	 (23.45)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½............................No show
8 of 9	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $41	 Emmy Regina	 1:11.61	 (23.93)	 5	 8	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $8	 Office Jim	 1:21.75	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 14	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $9.5	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:21.06	 (25.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

10 MIDNIGHT BOOM Trainer: I Turner Barrier: 7 Total: 27-2-7-3 Prize Money: A$59,260
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 19-2-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 7-1-2-1 56-58kg: 9-2-4-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Sweet Cracker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 06/09/22 (195 Days)
Owner: I Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 M Bennett	 58.5	 $17	 Too Much Heaven	 1:33.75	 (25.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 E Chaves	 54	 $21	 Enterprise Jewel	 1:19.54	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 E Chaves	 54.5	 $16	 Campai	 1:11.25	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $6.5	 Heebee Right Mate	 1:27.89	 (23.47)	 5	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 4	 11Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 A Donald	 51	 $21	 Field Regiment	 1:11.78	 (24.32)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.............................Nice run
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11 SIZZLING DIAMOND Trainer: A Cowell Barrier: 6 Total: 53-1-6-5 Prize Money: A$63,600
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 55.5 Good: 35-1-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 42-1-6-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-1-5-2
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Inanoff J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 51-1-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-0 Last Win: 05/12/22 (105 Days)
Owner: P S Pattison & Mrs F M Pattison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 54	 $20	 Mandalay Blonde	 1:24.26	 (24.09)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Bayliss	 54	 $19	 Spill The Tears	 1:23.90	 (23.91)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 11Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 S Cormack	 55	 $31	 Wowit’s Willywonka	 1:35.75	 (25.33)	 9	 9	 ....14½............................No show
9 of 9	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 D Mc Gillivray	 56.5	 $18	 Heebee Right Mate	 1:27.89	 (23.47)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show
6 of 10	 14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 T Marshall	 54.5	 $61	 Sheza Firecracker	 1:29.81	 (24.89)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

12 SIZZLING BABE Trainer: D Leggatt Barrier: 1 Total: 49-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$149,970
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 55 Good: 31-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 34-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-1-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Dareel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/03/19 (1472 Days)
Owner: Mrs D M Leggatt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 01Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 S Champkin	 52	 $21	 Piccannini	 1:14.35	 (25.31)	-	-	   ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 12Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $81	 Ovidius	 1:11.62	 (23.31)	 5	 4	 ...... 13................... Every chance
7 of 8	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 54	 $101	 Dis Go Boom	 1:13.66	 (24.11)	 8	 8	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 22Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 57	 $101	 Northuldra	 1:10.04	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 54	 $41	 Starter	 1:24.90	 (23.93)	 10	 10	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away

13 DUSTINS Trainer: Maleah Hill Barrier: 14 Total: 25-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$21,425
Jockey: Sarah Robbins (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 17-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Elusive Diva J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 25-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (37 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Robbins & Miss M B Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Sarah Robbins	 55.5	 $61	 Original Glaze	 1:09.46	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½.....................Eased 200m
2 of 5	 21Jan23	 DEE	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Sarah Robbins	 57	 $5	 Court On	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 11Feb23	 MIE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Sarah Robbins	 56.5	 $4.4	 Yankee Blossom	 1:13.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 25Feb23	 BKL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 Sarah Robbins	 57	 $3.6	 Karara Lad	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
12 of 14	14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	14]	 Sarah Robbins	 54.5	 $21	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:21.06	 (25.07)	 2	 4	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten

14 IN GREAT NIC Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 11 Total: 46-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$110,055
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 32-2-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 32-0-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-2-3-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Laura Magne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/12/21 (472 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 56	 $51	 Milagro	 1:30.03	 (24.20)	 5	 4	 ...... 17...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 S Champkin	 52	 $61	 Enterprise Jewel	 1:19.54	 (23.43)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 W D’avila	 54	 $71	 Mahbaby	 1:13.39	 (24.49)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 54	 $91	 Thunder Moon	 1:20.66	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	14Mar23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 54.5	 $41	 Herecum Da Drums	 1:21.06	 (25.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted


